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Carbon Capture Phase II Task Force Participants

Participant First Name Affiliation Address City / State / ZIP Email Phone Cell Phone Fax

Bengal, Lawrence E. Lawrence TASK FORCE CHAIRMAN, Director of O&G Comm. of AR P.O. Box 1472 Eldorado, AR  71731 larry.bengal@aogc.state.ar.us 870 862-4965

Anderson, Scott Scott Senior Policy Advisor, Environmental Defense, Austin asa78746@yahoo.com 512-565-3528

Bachu, Stefan, Ph.D., P.Eng. Stefan Senior Advisor, Alberta Energy and Utilities Board 4th Floor, Twin Atria Bldg. Edmonton, AB T6B 2X3 CA stefan.bachu@arc.ab.ca 780-427-1517

Baza, John R. John Director of Dep't of Nat'l Resources, Div. of Oil, Gas & Mining P.O. Box 145801 Salt Lake City, UT  84114-5801 johnbaza@utah.gov 801 358-5334

Bliss, Kevin Kevin Task Force Coordinator, IOGCC Washington Representative 1235 4th Street, S.W. Washington, DC  20024 iogccdc@verizon.net 202 484-1026

Braxton, Lowell Lowell Consultant, IOGCC vanbrax@gmail.com 801-487-6880 801-597-5620

Carr, Timothy R. Tim Petroleum Research Section Chief, Geological Survey University of Kansas, 1930 Constant Avenue Lawrence, KS  66047 tim.carr@mail.wvu.edu 785 864-2135

Coddington, Kipp Kipp Alston & Bird The Atlantic Building, 950 F Street, NW Washington, DC  20004 kipp.coddington@alston.com 202 756-3408

Cooney, David Jr. David Environmental Affairs Attorney, Railroad Commission of Texas P.O. Box 12967 Austin, TX  78711 David.cooney@rrc.state.tx.us 512 463-6977

Ball, Dave Dave balld@battele.org 614-424-4901

Esposito, Dr. Patrick Patrick CEO, Augusta Systems 1265 Fairlawns Avenue Morgantown, WV  26505 pesposito@augustasystems.com 304 599-3200

Fesmire, Mark E., PE Mark Director, Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources, Oil Conservation Commission 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM  87505 mark.fesmire@state.nm.us 505 476-3460

Finley , Robert J. Robert Illinois State Geological Survey 615 E. Peabody Dr. Champaign,  IL  61820 finley@isgs.uiuc.edu 217 649-1744.  217 244-8389

Harju, John John Associate Director for Research, Energy & Environmental Research Center,  
University of North Dakota PO Box 9018 Grand Forks, ND 58202 jharju@undeerc.org 701-777-5157 701-740-2949 701-777-5181

Helms, Lynn Lynn Oil & Gas Division, North Dakota, Industrial Commission 600 E. Blvd. Ave., Dept. 405 Bismarck, ND  58505-0840 lhelms@state.nd.us 701 328-8020

Hwang, Lorraine Lorraine West Coastal Regional Carbon Sequestration Partnership (WESTCARB) lorraine.hwang@ucop.edu

Lawrence, Rob Rob Senior Policy Advisor-Energy Issues US EPA Lawrence.Rob@epamail.epa.gov 214-665-6580

Melzer, Stephen L. Stephen Consulting Engineer P.O. Box 2083 Midland, TX  79702-2083 melzerls@aol.com 432 682-7664

O'Dowd, William" Bill Project Manager, National Energy Technology Laboratories MS 922-204, 626 Cochrans Mill Rd Pittsburgh, PA  15236 William.Odowd@NETL.DOE.GOV 412-386-4778

Patchen, Douglas G. Douglas Chief Geologist, Geological & Economical Survey West Virginia University, 1 Mont Chateau Road Morgantown, WV  26508 doug.patchen@mail.wvu.edu 305 594-2331

Perkowski, Joseph C., Ph.D. Joseph Manager, Energy Initiatives, Idaho National Laboratory 1765 North Yellowstone Highway,  
P.O. Box 1625, Mail Stop 3805 Idaho Falls, Idaho 83415 joseph.perkowski@inl.gov 208 526-5232

Rogers, Marvin" Marvin Counsel, State Oil and Gas Board P.O. Box 869999 Tuscaloosa, AL  35486 mrogers@ogb.state.al.us 205 247-3680

Salzman, Stephen D. Stephen Deputy Division Chief, Fluid Minerals, BLMm Hdqtr WA DC Suite 501, 1620 L St NW Washington, DC  20036 Ssalzman@wo.blm.gov 202-452-777

Smith, Mike Mike Executive Director, IOGCC PO Box 53127 Oklahoma City, OK  73152 mike.smith@iogcc.state.ok.us 405-525-3556 405-664-7361 405-525-3592

Stettner, Michael D. Michael Sr. Oil and Gas Engineer, California Division of Oil & Gas and Geothermal Resources 801 K. Street, 20th Fl. – MS 20-2- Sacramento, CA  95814-3530 Michael.stettner@conservation.ca.gov 916 445-9686

Taylor, Cammy Cammy Counsel, Office of the Attorney General, Oil, Gas and Mining Section 1031 W. 4th Avenue, Suite 200 Anchorage, AK  99501 camille.taylor@alaska.gov 907 269-5272

Tew, Berry H. Nick Oil & Gas Supervisor/Geologist, State Oil and Gas Board P.O. Box 869999 Tuscaloosa, AL  35486-6999 ntew@ogb.state.al.us 205 247-3679

Thorne, Dawn Dawn Southwest Regional Partnership on Carbon Sequestration dthorne@egi.utah.edu 801-585-5154 801-809-4907

Williams, Michael L. Mike Commissioner/Railroad Commission of Texas PO Box 12967 Austin, TX  78711 michael.williams@rrc.state.tx.us 512-463-7144 512-936-1950


